S B
Ve

(0-2014-74)

ORDINANCE NUMBER O- 2337 (NEW SERIES)

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE JAN 3 0 2014

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING A TENTH AMENDMENT TO
THE ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING CONTRACT
FOR THE NEW CENTRAL LIBRARY PROJECT AND
AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF ADDITIONAL
FUNDS.

WHEREAS, the Joint Venture of Rob Wellington Quigley Architects aﬁd Tl‘Jka-er Sadler
Architects has been providing architectural and engineeﬁng services for the New Central Library
Project (Project); and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract with the Joint Venture to provide
additional architectural and engineering services for the Project; and

WHEREAS, the Cify desires to add $120,000 to the Project budget from its Public,
Educational & Government (PEG) fees and an anticipated rebate from San Diego Gas & Electric

Company (SDG&E) for energy efficiency; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That the Council President, in his capacity under Charter section 265(1),
or his designee, is authorized to execute, for and on behalf of the City, a tenth amendment to
the agreement with the Joint Venture of Rob Wellington Quigley Architects and Tucker Sadler
Architects to provide architectural and engineering services for the Project, under the terms and

conditions set forth in the Tenth Amendment, on file with the City Clerk as Document Number

00- 20337

-PAGE 1 OF 3-



(0-2014-74)

Section 2. That the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to expend an amount not to
exceed $400,000 from CIP S-00799, San Diego New Central Library, Fund No. 400693, Central
Library Contributions, solely and exclusively to provide funds for the Tenth Amendment.

Section 3. That the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to amend the Fiscal Year 2014
Annual Appropriation Ordinance to increase the Capital Improvement Program Budget in CIP
S-00799, San Diego New Central Library, in an amount not to exceed $120,000 consisting of
$50,000 in Fund No. 200595, PEG Fee (City TV), and $70,000 in Fund No. 400264, Private
and Others Contribution-CIP, contingent upon receipt of energy efficiency rebate funds from
SDG&E.

Section 4. That the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to accept, appropriate, and
expend an amount not to exceed $70,000 in CIP S-00799, San Diego New Central Library,
Fund No. 400264, Private and Others Contribution-CIP, for the purpose of funding Project
related costs, provided the Chief Financial Officer first furnishes one or more certificates
demonstrating that the energy efficiency rebate funds from SDG&E are, or will be, on deposit
in the City Treasury.

Section 5. That the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to appropriate and expend an
additional amount not to exceed $50,000 in CIP S-00799, San Diego New Central Library, Fund
No. 200595, PEG Fee (City TV), for the purpose of providing Audio Visual improvements for
the New Central Library and Auditorium, provided the Chief Financial Officer first furnishes one
or more certificates demonstrating the funds necessary for expenditure are, or will be, on deposit

in the City Treasury.

-PAGE 2 OF 3-



(0-2014-74)

Section 6. That a full reading of this ordinance is dispensed with prior to passage, since
a written copy was made available to the City Council and the public prior to the day of its
passage.

Section 7. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day from

and after its final passage.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By ) _)Q(Qn
Thoms C. Zelenﬁly) '
Deputy City Attoxge

TCZ:mb

11/21/13

Or.Dept:P.Wks.

CC: 3000006443

0-2014-74
Doc No:679066

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego,
at its meeting of JAN14 2014

ELIZABE

g
i

S.M f)’ND’ City Clerk

LA % 0T
eputy City Clerk

A

Approved pursuant to Charter section 265(1):

(date) TODD GLORIA, Council President

-PAGE 3 OF 3-



Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on : JAN 14 2014 by the following vote:

Councilmembers Yeas Nays Not Present Recused

Sherri Lightner / H [ O
Kevin Faulconer l H 0
Todd Gloria - [ / U]
Myrtle Cole / 0 B O
Mark Kersey / l N [
Lorie Zapf M ] [ N
Scott Sherman /) H [ [
David Alvarez v L] N ]
Marti Emerald ZT Hl 0] 0

JAN 3 0 2014

Date of final passage

TODD GLORIA, COUNCIL PRESIDENT

AUTHENTICATED BY: as interim Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

4 ELIZABHTHS. MALAND

(Seal)

, Deputy

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed until twelve calendar days
had elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on

DEC 10 2013 and on JAN 3 0 2014

1 FURTHER CERTIFY that said ordinance was read in full prior to passage or that such reading was
dispensed with by a vote of five members of the Council, and that a written copy of the ordinance was made
available to each member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage.

/ ELIZABEPf} S. MALAND

(Seal) , Deputy

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Ordinance Number O- 20337




